PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TrustBearer Labs, LLC	03/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	/eriSign, Inc.	
Street Address:	487 E. Middlefield Rd	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11750077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)481-3972

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(202) 481-9917 Phone: Email: reh@townsend.com Correspondent Name: Robert Hurley Address Line 1: 1301 K Street NW

9th FIr, East Tower Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026970-000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Hurley

Total Attachments: 6

Address Line 2:

source=Executed - IP Instrument of Assignment TrustBearer Labs, LLC#page1.tif source=Executed - IP Instrument of Assignment TrustBearer Labs, LLC#page2.tif source=Executed - IP Instrument of Assignment TrustBearer Labs, LLC#page3.tif source=Executed - IP Instrument of Assignment TrustBearer Labs, LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 501153874 REEL: 024264 FRAME: 0194

source=Executed - IP Instrument of Assignment TrustBearer Labs, LLC#page5.tif source=Executed - IP Instrument of Assignment TrustBearer Labs, LLC#page6.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Instrument of Assignment, dated as of April 1, 2010 (this "<u>IP</u> <u>Instrument of Assignment</u>"), is made by and between TrustBearer Labs, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("<u>Seller</u>"), and VeriSign, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Buyer</u>").

PRELIMINARY STATEMENTS

- A. Seller and Buyer have entered into an Instrument of Assignment and Assumption, dated as of April 1, 2010 (the "Assignment and Assumption Instrument"), pursuant to which Seller has assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Buyer, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Assignment and Assumption Instrument), including without limitation any and all patents and pending patent applications listed on the attached Schedule 1, and all inventions described and claimed therein (including divisionals, continuations-in-part, provisionals, reissues, reexaminations or interferences thereof) (collectively, the "Patents"), and further including all registered United States trademarks, service marks, trade names, Internet domain names, designs, logos, slogans and general intangibles of like nature, whether registered or unregistered, and pending registrations and applications to register the foregoing listed on the attached Schedule 2, and all extensions and renewals of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademarks"), in each case existing on the Closing Date (as defined in the Assignment and Assumption Instrument).
- B. Pursuant to the Assignment and Assumption Instrument, Buyer has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Assets, including the Patents and the Trademarks, and the parties wish to record such acquisition in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to the Assignment and Assumption Instrument, which is incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein, Seller assigns to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Trademarks including all proceeds therefrom, goodwill associated therewith and the right to bring actions at law or in equity for any infringement, dilution or violation of any of the Patents or the Trademarks occurring prior to the date hereof, and to collect all damages, settlements and proceeds relating to the Patents and the Trademarks.
- 2. This IP Instrument of Assignment may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 3. This IP Instrument of Assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Assignment and Assumption Instrument. The parties intend that this IP Instrument of Assignment is for recordation purposes only and its terms shall not modify the applicable terms and conditions of the Assignment and Assumption Instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Buyer and Seller have caused this Instrument to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first set forth above.

Title:

VERI	SIGN, INC.
By: _0	Com A Werner Kevin A. Werner
Name:	Kevin A. Werner
Title:	Senior Vice President,
	Corporate Development and Strategy
TRUS	TBEARER LABS, LLC
Ву:	
Name:	

Signature page to IP Instrument of Assignment

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the NIKOLE R. BROWN instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1823531 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2012 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature 1 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: _____ Document Date: ____ Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: ____ Signer's Name: □ Individual Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: ☐ Other: ___

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Signer Is Representing: ___

Signer Is Representing: ____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Buyer and Seller have caused this Instrument to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first set forth above.

	VF	CRI	SI	GN.	, IN	C.
--	----	-----	----	-----	------	----

By:			
Name:			
Title:			

TRUSTBEARER LABS, LLC

Name:

: David Curcorar

Title: Prosident

Signature page to IP Instrument of Assignment

STATE OF INDIANA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF ALLEN)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 31st day of March, 2010, personally appeared David Corcoran, President known to me as the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity state, and with authority to act in this assignment on behalf of Trustbearer Labs, LLC

Orlanda E. VanCamp

Notary Public

Ollanda E. VanCap

<u>Comm Number 583815 – Expires March 30, 2016</u> (Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary)

Notarized Signature page to IP Instrument of Assignment

Schedule 1

<u>Patents</u>

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>

Patent Applications

Patent Application No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
PCT/US2007/069253	May 18, 2007
	(filing date)
EP 07762250	May 17, 2007
	(filing date)
11/750,077	May 17, 2007
60/747,703	May 19, 2006
	(filling date)

RECORDED: 04/21/2010